

Proclamation

WHEREAS: CAKE DECORATING IS AN ANCIENT ART WHICH HAS TAKEN MANY UNIQUE FORMS; AND

WHEREAS: THE BEAUTY OF CAKE DECORATION IS MAGNIFICENT AND VARIED ALL OVER THE WORLD; AND

WHEREAS: CAKE DECORATING LENDS ITSELF TO THE SPIRIT OF FESTIVITY AND GOODWILL DURING TIMES OF CELEBRATION; AND

WHEREAS: MINNESOTA MEMBERS OF THE INTERNATIONAL CAKE EXPLORATION SOCIETY WILL ATTEND AN INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION IN WASHINGTON, AUGUST 14-16, 1981;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF AUGUST 10-16, 1981 TO BE

CAKE DECORATING WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO GIVE APPROPRIATE RECOGNITION TO THOSE ARTISTS WHOSE CREATIVITY ENHANCES THOSE SPECIAL OCCASIONS WHEN A DECORATED CAKE IS THE CENTER OF ATTRACTION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINTH DAY OF JULY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

Jan anderean.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVER